(j)  "Proof of financial responsibility" means proof of 905 

ability to respond in damages for liability, on account of 906 

accidents occurring subsequent to the effective date of said 907 

proof, arising out of the ownership, maintenance or use of a motor 908 

vehicle, in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 909 

($25,000.00) because of bodily injury to or death of one (1) 910 

person in any one (1) accident, and subject to said limit for one 911 

(1) person, in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) 912 

because of bodily injury to or death of two (2) or more persons in 913 

any one (1) accident, and in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand 914 

Dollars ($25,000.00) because of injury to or destruction of 915 

property of others in any one (1) accident.  Liability insurance 916 

required under this paragraph (j) may contain exclusions and 917 

limitations on coverage as long as the exclusions and limitations 918

[...]

"Motor vehicle" shall also mean an 942 

engine, transmission, or rear axle manufactured for installation 943 

in a vehicle having as its primary purpose the transport of person 944 

or persons or property on a public highway and having a gross 945 

vehicle weight rating of more than sixteen thousand (16,000) 946 

pounds, whether or not attached to a vehicle chassis. 947 

(b)  "Motor vehicle dealer" means any person, firm, 948 

partnership, copartnership, association, corporation, trust or 949 

legal entity, not excluded by paragraph (c) of this section, who 950